
Fulton County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0422 Name:

Status:Type: Consent - Health and Human
Services

Agenda Ready

File created: In control:5/5/2022 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:6/15/2022

Title: Request approval to amend the contract services dates for 1) The Drake House and Hope Thru Soap
approved by the BOC on December 15, 2021 (Agenda Item #21-1050) from October 1, 2020 - June
30, 2022 to October 1, 2020 - November 30, 2022 and 2) 24/7 Gateway, LLC approved by the BOC
on September 15, 2021 (Agenda Item #21-0684) from October 1, 2020 - July 31, 2022 to October 1,
2020 - November 30, 2022. This action will allow the agency more time to expend the funding
allocated. The ESG CARES Act funding will expire on September 30, 2023.  (APPROVED UPON
ADOPTION OF THE CONSENT AGENDA)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Contract Amendment 4 Template ESG CV 1 - Hope Thru Soap, 2. Contract Amendment 3 Template
ESG The Drake House CV 2 - Grant Date Extension 5.6.pdf, 3. Contract Amendment 2 Template ESG
CV 2 24-7 Gateway, LLC

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Fulton County Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

